| IssUE | cicnatuse | patE |
| | JRUebwyd |15-4-15
FRONT SUSPENSION - 75R, 753
SHEET 1 OF 3 SECTION B3
| No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | FRONT TOP WISHBONE LH 733-02-09| 1-3-5 1
5 " n " RH 733-02-08 1-3-6 1
3 | FRONT BOTTOM WISHBONE LH 753-02-03| 1-3-7 1
IA " " " RH 753-02-02| 1-3-8 1
5 | FORWARD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT = LONG 753-01-10] 1-4-1 2
6 " " " "~ SHORT 753-01=45| 1-6-1 2
i " " " " BOLT TD 231 12-5=-4 2 | (3"UNF x 13"CH)
8 " " " " PLAIN
WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 2 | (3" T8C)
9 " " " " NYLOC
NUT TD 380 13-3-3 2 | (§" UNF FULL)
10 | REARWARD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT LH 732-01-29| 1-1-7 1
11 " " " " RH 732-01-28| 1-1-8 1
12 " " " " BOLT TD 232 12-5-5 2 | (3"UNF x 1£"CH)
13 " " " " SPRING
WASHER| TD 336 20-1-13| 2 | (g" sQ. SEC)
14 | FTWB DOUBLE SHEAR BRACKET 712-01-15| 1~1-5 2
15 " " " " SPACER 712-02-08| 4-2-7 2
16 " " " " BOLT TD 234 12-5-7 2 | (§"UNF x 24"CH)
17 " " " " PLAIN D 324~ 20-1-8 6 | (3"T & C)
.8 " " " " WASHER
NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 2 | (3"UNF FULL)
19 n " " " BOLT TD 220 12-4-7 2 | (5/16"UNF x 2'"CH)
20 " " " " WASHER(PLAIN] 1TD 323° 20-1-7 2 | (5/16"T&C)

421 " " " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
22 | FIWB REAR FIXING BOLT TD 235 12-5-8 2 | (3"UNF x 24"CH)
23 " " " PLAIN WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 4L | (3"T & C)

24 " "oon NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
25 | FBWB SPACER 732-02-06| 4-2-10 2

26 | FBWB THROUGH BOLT 722-02-12{ 4-5-6 2

27 " " "  PLAIN WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 2 | (3"T & C)

28 | FWB BEARING JOURNAL 732-02-07) 4-2-5 b

29 | FBWB INNER BRG BUSH (DELRIN) 722-02-07| 4-5-8 4

30 | THRUST WASHER 722-02-08| 4-2-6 A

31 | FTWB SLEEVE NUT 743-02-61 4-2-8 2

32 | FTWB INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 389 13-4~10] 4 | (3"UNF HALF)
33 " OUTER " " " TD 390 13-4-11{ 2 | (§"UNF HALF)
34 | FBWB OUTER ROSE JOINT CIRCLIP TD 119 8-2-8 2

35 | FRONT DAMPER { TD 11 | 16-1-14| 2 | (190/55 BILSTEIN)



FRONT SUSPENSION -~ 75R, 753

ISSUE

SIGHATURE DETE

|- Rsleyd [ 18-4-75

SHEET 2 OF 3 SECTION B3
| No.

Item Ref. No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
37 { FRONT DAMPER TOP BOLT TD 238 12-5-12 | 2 | (3"UNF x 33"CH)
38| v " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 | 2 | (§"UNF FULL)
39 " " BOTTOM BOLT TD 233 12-5-6 2 | (3"UNF x 2"'CH)
bo| v " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 | 2 | (§2UNF FULL)
41 | FRONT SPRING TD 18 16-1-1 2 | (7" x 180 1b)
42 | TYRAP - LARGE TD 195 8-3-15 2
43 | SHORT STEERING RACK ASSEMBLY 753-04-03 | h4-3-1 1
IAA " " "  SPACER 753-04~06 | 4-13-4 2
45 | RENAULT JOINT ASSEMBLY D 170 15-1=5 2
46| n " SPLIT PIN D 43 23-1-13 | 2 | (3" x 1)
47 | TRACK ROD 733-04-01 | 3-1-5 2 | (83" LENGTH)
48 " " INNER LOCK NUT 712-04-14 | L4-5-7 2 | (12mm x 1.5 mm)
49| n " OUTER LOCK NUT TD 387 13-4-8 | 2 | (3" UNF HALF)
50 | STEERING ARM PLATE 703-04~-15 | 2-1-3 L
51 " m " BOLT TD 207 12-3-5 | & | {{"UNF x 2"CH)
52 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 | & | ({"UNF FULL)
53 " " " BOLT TD 220 12-4-7 | 2 | (5/16" UNF x 2"CH)
54 " " " PLAIN WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 8 |(5/16" T8C)
55 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3=2 | 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
56 | BUMPSTEER SPACER - THICK 75R-04-02 | 4-13-5 2 | ("LENGTH)
57 " " - THIN 712-04-11 | 4-15-6 2 | (3/16" LENGTH)
58 | FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR 733-05-03 | 2-1-10 1 | ("DIA x 14g)
59 | FARB MOUNTING 733-05-05 | 4-2-3 4 | (§"1D)
60 " " BOLT TD 220 12-4-7 2 | (5/16" UNF x 2"CH)
61 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 2 | (5/16" T & C)
62| n " NYLOC NUT TD 379 .13-3-2 | 2 | (5/16" full)
63 " " BOLT TD 519 12-4-12 1 2 | (5/16" UNF x 3i"CH)
64 " " PLAIN WASHER D 323 20-1-7 2 | (5/16" T & C) i
65 " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
66 | FARB CLAMP 712-05-06 | 1-2-10 2 | (§"1D)
67| " BOLT . 2 | (4"UNF x 1i"CH)
68| n " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 | ("UNF FULL)
69| FARB LINK 712-05-07 | 1-2-7 2 | (31" LENGTH)
70 " v TOP BOLT 2 | (5/16" UNF x 1" CH)
71 " " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
72| FARB LINK BOTTOM BOLT TD 219 12-4-6 (5/f16" UNF x 12" CH)
73 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)



ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
FRONT SUSPENSION — 75R, 753 ! m‘kbwwﬂ 1g-4-75
SHEET 3 OF 3
SECTION B3
No.
Item Ref. No. Matrix Off { Detail
75| FRONT DAMPER TOP WASHER
STEERING RACK SEAL 2

76




| ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHTS - 7SR ‘ md’”&d 18-4-15
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION D5
’ No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
- | FRONT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY LH 4
COMPRISES:
1| TOP NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 | 1 |(3" UNF HALF)
2 " PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 | 1 [(3" T8C)
3 "  WASHER 752-02-07 | 4-17-3 1
4L | FRONT UPRIGHT WASHER - SMALL 722-03-10 | 4-15-11 | 1
5 " " " - LARGE 703-03-20 | 4-15-10 | 1
6 | TOP BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 1 [(I"UNF x 3% CH)
7 | FRONT UPRIGHT LH 75R-0b-Of 1
8| " HELICOIL TD 147 22-1-7 | 2 |(7/16"UNF x 13ID)
9 " " GRUB SCREW TD 153 12-1-1 1 |(2BA x 3")
10 | FRONT WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY 753-06-01 | 3-8-8 1
11 " " " SPIROL PIN TD 154 8-1-7 2 |[(3/32" x $")
12 " " NUT TD 16 13-1-1 1 |(2" UNF FULL)
13 | FRONT AXLE 711-06-03 | b-1-L 1
1h " " DRIVE PIN 711-07-0k | 4-1-9 3
15 " BRAKE DISC 75R-26-01 | 7-1-12 1
16 " BEARING SPACER 711-06-07 | 4-1-5 1
17 " OQUTER SPACER 711-07-05 | 4-1-13 1
18 "  WHEEL BEARING TD 1 8-1-5 |2
19 | BOTTOM PIN 707-06-08 | 4-1-10 1
20 | FBWB OUTER JOINT INSERT 707-06-09 | 4-1-3 1
21 " " " RETAINING WASHER 703-02-21 | 4-1-2 1
22 | BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 |1 [(" UNF HALF)
~ | FRONT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY RH 1
COMPRISES AS ABOVE BUT
23 | FRONT UPRIGHT RH 75R-0b-02 1
FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES;
24 { ROAD WHEEL 1
25 | WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10 | 4-6-10 1
26 | WHEEL WASHER INSERT 712-07-11 | k-6-11 1
27 | FRONT TYRE TD 1
|




ISSUE | SIGNATHRE | DRfE
L | Jeelveyd |18-4-15
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHTS - 75R
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION D5
No.
Item Ref. No, { Matrix | Off | Detail
REAR UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY IH 1
COMPRISES:
28 | REAR UPRIGHT LH 75R-07-01 | 6-1-10 | 1
29 " AXLE 722-07-03 | 4-1-11 | 1
30 " " DRIVE PIN 711-07-04 | 4-1-9 3
31 " BRAKE DISC 75R-26-01 | 7-1-12 2
32 " BEARING SPACER 712-07-05 | k-1-12 |1
33 " OUTER SPACER 711-07-05 | 4-1-13 1 1
34 " WHEEL BEARING D 1 8-1-5 2
REAR UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY RH 1
COMPRISES AS ABOVE BUT
35 | REAR UPRIGHT RH 75R-07-02 | 6-1-11
REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2
COMPRISES
36 | ROAD WHEEL 1
37 | WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10 | 4-6-10 |1
38 | WHEEL WASHER INSERT 712-07-11 | 4-6-11 |1
TD 1

%9 | REAR TYRE




ELECTRICS - 75R

SECTION M6
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | No. Off
BATTERY TDlZ_llr 8-3-11| L
) % ‘, | |
" TERMINAL COVER T? ] 5
| ] AR T
TOGGLE SWICH - IGNITION D427 9-1-13 1
" " - CRASH LIGHT D427 9-1-13 1
STARTER BUTTON SWITCH TD274 9-1-2 1
KILL SWITCH - TD426 9-1-12 | 1
BATTERY! $FRING B ™D ’ 1 (I
" v L | I5R-17-03 R
REAR CRASH LIGHT ( AmBER.) ™ 27 |q4-2-4 | 1
BATTERY LEAD TERMINAL (5/16”) TD ] e
m 1 " (]_/b, ") h 1
n n n (3/8") TD 2
CABLE TERMINAL ™ 11
IGHITION COIL TD 1.
BATTERY LEAD - BATTERY To SULENOID T 626 3l w.
BATTERY LEAD -~ BRTTERY To mAsTeR SwiTeH | TO (26 AT m
STARTER LERD - STARTER To EARTH To 626 R wn
MASTER SWiTcH  ASSEMEBLY TSR -28-04 {
ComPRiSES
MmAsSTeR. SwiTcHd Bopy TD 423 '
" - SHAFT 7SR-28-6f |
“ - LeEveR_ 7SR-2%-0L |
~ o~ NYtond BUSH 15R-2¢-03 |
Lhger ™ X
TeRmwAL - 284 PIDGRING (co) ™ (32 2







ENGINE  INSTALLATION KIT - TSR

SHEET | ofF 3 SECTION Fl2
i No.
Item Ref. No. { Matrix | Off | Detail
ENGINE FRAME BAY 1 T5R-0-01 [ 1-4 -1 | | ‘
" " * FRONT Tof Bou | T520 12-7-9 | 2 (%3:% 7‘3I/ZC”>
“ R L O S LEE S PRRNTS PN (5" sq.se¢)
. o FRONT BoTcomt BOUT TDS2S | 12-7.10 | 2 |(% wir x 4" cH)
w “ “w " w SPRING ol M v
w0338 |20-1-15 | 2 [(14'sq.sec)
ENGINE mounTING OAD M 75R-tb-0) |5-2-7 | |
" " « RH TSR-16 02 [ 5-2-% l - .
“ " w  BeLT TD 800 . 4 6ommx4§sw‘n CH) |
“ “ + SIRNG WiSKER | TH330 [20-1-13 | 4 (34" sq.suc. )
“ « “ /EMGNEFMME PAY BOLT 254 | 12-7-| | 2 (&‘uur—’x ("CH)
(VS [N " W w “ SPAI'\J(T . i S . .
anlee 33 20-1-15 | 2| (% “squsec.)
ENGNE A-FRame LU 158-01-1s  }2-2-9 | |
v ow o~ TSR-01-04 [2-2-8 | |
w “ « Tef BoLT 229 12-G-2 | 2 (%"qu X |“CH>
Tt n v sPue wSHeR | 0336 |20-1-13 | 2 {(36"cqu<ec)
w « >~ BeTtom ‘:>1‘$'0LT ™233 |[12°6-¢ | 4 (?/gub'n\)Fx luul)
Yo s . AN whAtked 324 |20-1-8 | % (%' zc)
Tt N Wt 380 1333 | 4 | (3we Fuud)
fer. CRoSsmemREL. 753-01-22|5-2-11 | | |
" ~ [ siweramE MovnTNG fout| T 2
" ~ ~ w NUT | D 2
REAR SKID 73s-01-25 |
“ “  BoLT p]

ENGINE  EXH AUST SYsTem 75R-16-04 [ 24 -1-1( | | |(noRmAwy supeuied
COMPRISES fRAMARY PP 4 | Wi a\)cwe)
ThmL  Pifg ' |

ENCNE EXHAUST FLANGE NYT 113-2~10

1




ENGINE INSTALLATICN K0T - TSR,

SMeeT 2 eF 3 SECTION F12
No.
Item Ref, No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
ENGINE EXHAUST BRACKET T5R-01-16 [ 3-8-1 | |
A « R 202 [12-3-12| 2 (49w x 35'cH)
- . “ WAHER | 322 |20-1-¢ | 2 |(%" TeC)
w “ w  Neoo NUT | T 37 3-3- 4" UNFE FuLL
w « JURILEE CLIP il K (4 )
ENGINE THROTTLE CHBLE AssEmBLY. |
ThCHoMETER, D424 18-3-2 || (0*8000 R(’m)
w DRWE (T8"tene™) | Tp (o [8-3-9 |
GhUGE (oL Pegssure (o TEMPF\QI{TUQE) 6T %35 | | GOFT C’H"LLMY)
Ol fRESSORE LINE AscemBLy
CoMPRISES  UNIow ™ 765 1g-4-10 | | (%"ssP qoc)
Hose ( LENGTH) | T> Tod |¢-a-q| | | (%" 1)
Union S T05 -4 10 | [ (%est °‘°°)
ENGINE Cintid all Poccenlie Anddand 2c0 A a9l A v9_tnl 3



ENGINE WsTALLA Tieny KT - TSK,

SHeeT 23 CF 3.

SECTION Fi2

t

No. .
Item Ref. No, Matrix | Off | Detail
ENGINE SUMP olL TEMPERATWRE APl | T54-14-03} 4 -12-9 | |
w “ “— N w Cow;f\ .
wWASHER Al |
| GALGE (v\}ﬁre& TEMPEMTURE) TD (3 %-3-7 | | <CFT d’rﬁuﬂﬁ)b




FUEL SYSTEM - 75R

SECTION ;-

Iterh Ref. No. Matrix

FUEL TANK W ([ ShushGE 733" > | 738-15-0 l
FUEL TAMK €M TRNKS FIRST T38-15-02 1
COLLECTOR FOT | 752-15-0( i
FUEL FILLER 15R-15-07 |

" " QAP 722-18-1) | i‘}

" no 10t RING To70 1
JUBILEE CLIP 2
AU CAAATAA WULAYOR ¥

| * i |
FUEL BREATHER PIPE VALVE 753-1S- 04
CouectoR foT BUANKING 8RAckeT | (5R-1S-01|2-5-7.
-3 /m—nzee Cottectok PoT AdAPTOR TSlo\s -
| |
|
SURSE QUENTLY Fuelr FILER CAP | 742-14-03 J

Tpr




MonNocoQue - T5R

SHEET | oF S SECTION
’ No,
Item Ref. No. Matrix | Off | Detail
MONOCORVE ASSEMALY 1753-01-37 I
ComPRISES
SEAT TANK COVER PATE 132-0-35)|-¢-¢ | |
w “ “ v DZUS TDISS 4
w " - “ D2US WIRE TDISS 4
REAR DIAPHRAGM LH T42-01-2¢ (2-1-6G | |
w “ RH 42-ci-21 ja-1-7 1
REAR DIRPHRAGM STRP 123-01-56 L
“~ «  Bou ™529 f12-2-14 |36 g.ZBAx'/e“BH')
w WASHER ™ 365 €O |(28A T &¢)
" NYLoe NuT o410 30 | (204 Fu)
“w w BoLT T 517 [(2-3-1 | 14 |(% e X’/z"CH)
“~ o~ SfewG whsvee | TD334 | 4 | (4" sa-sec)
N w WASHER, ™322 14 (%" T&C> |
" W METALASTIC RUSH | Tp 15 2 gFS & FQ oY)
“ “ - “ “ ToI1S( 4 | (Fé onvy)
RACK MOUNTING BLoCk 152-04-63 2
“ “ “ BoOLT
51 FIRE EXTINGUSHER  moun TING 752-01- €9 |
LIFE SUPPORT [FIRE EXT. moun TinG: BRACKET| 753-0-13 | 3-1-11 | |
GEARSHIFT SHROUD 752-01-40| |-( -(0] | |
“ “ BOUT ™ 529 12-292 | 7 |(264 x" 51
“ % WASHER T 3¢5 T |(264 Tec)
FRONT Susfension PLATe 153-01-¢4 | 1-¢-7 | 2 | (F* Tex)
. " toOBOLT D26 (1243 |4 |(Gh'uwe "cn)
w w ~ WASHER ™32 4- (5&,“ T ae,c)
LEFT FoOT REST TR-0-STH=(-2 | | ‘
e . BT 529 [12-2-KH |4 |(28Ax%'81)
v e w NYLOC DT Tb 410 4 |(=8A FuuL)
HEEL ReST Nh2-01-8C -1~ 21 ( |
SEAT BELT TP 1O |
" w  PLATE ~FLAT 122-01-74 | 2-1-1 |2 ,
w “'w PLATE - TOGGLED [2z-0-75|2-\-2 f9 | °




_MoNocogUE - TSR,

, SHEET 2 oF G SECTION :
j No.
Item Ref. No., Matrix | Off | Detail
SUR DASH fANEL AN2-0-62 {1 -1-3 | |
“w W MOUNTING RURBER D ¢ g-1-1 |4
“w o= « DOmg NUT T4 4 {26"0
“  w o~ WASHER T 345 4 ((28A Tec)
« « « NYwoC NLT TD 410 4 (Z‘BA FULL>
ROLLOVEL. BAR ISR-01- 13 | B
“ “  BoLT ™ 237 2 (‘/g“cNFx 3"0{%
" “ NYwe NOT D 330 2 | (3&"owE Fue
Rovtover BAR STAY ‘ 132-01-18 [1-1-4 | 9. -
“ ~ ~  Tof 8oLT 236 |12-5-9 | 2 |(e'owrx2% cn)
w “ % Tof NYwoe NUT | Tp 3RO 2 (3% unE Fucd)
“ = v BoTtom 80\ T | 229 |12-§-2 | 2 |(%"wwFx \“CH)
SEAT BELT SROVLDER STRAP BoLT ' 2|
woow ~ “ o NYLee NUT 2
FRONT SKid 122-01-91 |5-1-3 | |
- «  BOLT 3
STEERING WHEEL T42-04-02| 3-1-3 | |
“ w  RETAINING WASHER, N2-04-07T14-2-4 | |
“ " “ RIVET ™ 7 -1-4 |3
w v - BOLT D |
STeelING Covump , 12-04-04 |3~ -| | CBO"LENGTH)
. ~  SUPPORT 732-04-02 |4-2-1 |2 |
" . «  BoLT ™ 220 [12-4-7 | | |Ba"one x2"cH)
. . ~  WASHER T 323 (% Tac)
w w =~ Nwe NUT | 5379 | |G we FuLL)
~ ~ UNIVERSAL TOINT ™ 9 g-1-2 11 :
R 2
“ - ~ ~ Nyl NOT 2 |
CHASSIS PLATE L-4-41 | |
CAVTION PLATe g-3-12| I-
GEALCUANGE MECH ANICH |
ComPRISES  GEAR LEVER I5R-11-23 |4-15-5 | 1 ,
wo o« PoT NL-fl-10 {4-S-2 |1 |, '
R Y% | ™203 [1223-] [ | |(%owex |"eq)
N w o« NYLoe NUT | TTD 378 I TEANIN= FULL)
GEAL CUAET T5R-(I-15 |A-l0 14| |
C % ReSETINT BouT | TD |
W ww WASHER | T [ P
rchAdD 2ADL ——erdd ) wm 2 emawm P




MoNoCOQUE - 1SR

o SECTION
SWeeT 3 OF S —_—
No.
Item Ref. No. Matrix Off | Detail
FIRE EXTINGUISHER SYSTEM
CLOMPLNRES
Tse-22-02l 1-5-n | | |,
FIEE UL HABLE aet ™ | |(£eD Ano WHITE)
“ o~ = pOLT | ™ 517 [12-3-0 | | (hwF x/%"CH)
s SPRING WASHER T 33¢ b (%" sq s€0).
M= - wASHER T 322 | | (%" Tec)
To FRE TRANSFER LeveR
CLEV(S ™ |
CLevis Pin) ™ |
“ w  WASHEL ™ |
oo < SPUT fig T ]
SoLbeR- cp) NIPFLE ™ [
CARLE ADTUSTER T [
FERRULE ™ |
INNER CAge (" enew) L f
OVTeR cagie  ( " LENGTH) T '
FERRULE an |
CARLE ADTUSTER > |
SOWER-N NIPPLE > l
CLgvs i ™ {
n v WASHee T |
rue oo, i " '
} ST Y -29- -1- |
" “ w . BouT 1%22 02/‘ -1-14 I !
w w “ WASHER ™ 1! :
w “ - SPRING WASHER o I !
FIRE TRANSFER LEVER LINK 5R-22-02 2 1-6-9 | |
" “ - w  BolT T 2
- - - -  NVT T “F
FOUR - WAY cABUS PO CYUNDER ™ ,
W e e w e BoT | wo2q |12-2-) |2 [(284%%
« - “ - w  SPuNGwiskeR | TD 367 z ’%8:’( QQSE—C ~'
“w o~ - ~ sfutewn .| D 152 | % "2) P
To MASTER SwiTCH ' '
CLEVIS ’ L l ,'
CLevts N ™ |
. ©  PUT AN ™ |
SELDERLESS NIPP(E ) |
INNER CARLE ( o \GN&TH) b l
FeLRVLE L |
.~ A A A s em s ) T 1 1 i



MENCCOQUE - TSR

SHEET o oF G

ST

No.
Item Ref. No. Matrix | Off | Detail
e 25 K& BeTTwE
FERRVLE AL '
wWher cagie (. “ LENGTH) ™ |
0UTel cArie ( " LENGTH) ™ ‘
FeRRULE L ‘
CA8LE ADTUSTER AND tocknyT T |
Souber -ON  NIPPLE aD I
90° CARLE GVDE TVBE Add LOCKNUT ™ e [
OPERATING HERD ™ e |
EXTINGUSHER BUTTLE Tone 1 |(ske S(‘H?)
. v STRAP D 10 L (25 size)
BRASS UNIC o 710 | AL mAe )
PURPLE ARmoulED PiPE T o | @4" (ENGTH)
PEAR BULKHEAD NOZ2LE T e I
Yo UFE-SUPPlT BeTTWE |
FELRULE 10 '
WNNeR cagie (v uengmd) ™ |
oVTeR caete ( % LENGTH) ™ |
FERRULE o |
CABLE ADIVS-TER AND Loap\eT > 7 [
. SowbeER-oN NIPPLE ) I
OPERATING HERD > !
- LIFE SUPPORT BoTTLe T 71 I
.o = STRa¥ T 2
Flexigle Feed pire TP 11 |
o S K ReTTLE :
FerrULE b '
WNeR cage (¢ LENGTH) ™ |
ot cAgwer (1  LENGTH) ™ l
FeeRuLe D I
CABLE ADTUSTER AND LoCkNYT ™ |
Sowwel-oN NiPPLE T |
90°. cAR\E GUIDE -TURF AND (OCKNOT  TD 704

1

0P ATl LULEAD

|




MONCCOGUE - TTGR

Q\-\E.ET S ¢F § ——-——-———SECTION;
i No.
Item Ref, No, Matrix | Off | Detail
BOASS UNON > 708 LA welma)
U]
PLEPLE ARMOURED fIPE D709 | |(24" ceret) \
PASHBEAD UNIGN) T )| )
“ WASHER -To I
w CUTLET “TUBE TS2-22-12 |
w w “ ONUT T N3 |
~ - “ OLWE ™ 71?2 !
Coee(r Notele T 709 [
TYRAP - medIum Tb &
FIRE PULL HANDLE To CocKPIT FIRE LEVER. ]
L Leuls ™ |
ceegls AN b (
“w v WASHER “ )
w w o SPUT AN ) {
SCLDER-oN N IFPLE o N
CABLE ADTUCTER AND LocknuT b (
INNER catie (% wengTH) ™ [
FERRULE D '
coteR cRE (v LeweTy) D |
FeERRULE T I
CAELE ADTUSTER AND LOCKNUT T [
SCLDER- o NIPPLE ™ [
(@ W CIVIL " |
cLevis PN % !
» ~  WHSHER ™ |
“ “ sfutoen D !
(eCKOT FIRE \evER ASSEMBRLY 152-22-¢3 |
COMIRISES |
CoeAIT FIRE Levek 752-22-04
N - ~  LABEL o l
“ “ o~ BRDPGE T2 22-08 .
. ~ ~ BT 529 [12-2-(4- | I |(208x%"am
- - CPRING-whASHER | T 367 || {284 sq Sec
. e whtHer Tb 365 [ | (26aTa0)
MONOCOQUE  GROMMETS . _ I
DASHROARD GRoMMET T L |(1% 0. 1" 1D)
w w T 1, lf'C-D\ g/é 1.D,
“ BLANKING GROMMET T | (2 vowe size
" | REAR. DIAPHRAGM. GROMMET o TR ALY
a v BN KNG GeommeT | 1o [ | (1M"ueie size
FIRE EXTING VISHER CABLE GRomMeT T™ 1 o % . %y



75R LOOSE PARIS CHECK LIST

Item
HEEL REST
FRONT WHEEL

FRONT WHEEL WASHER
REAR WHEEL
REAR WHEEL WASHER
ENGINE MOURTLING BOLT

" " SPRING WASHER
THROTTLE BRACKET

" BELLCRANK

" BUSH
EXHAUST BRACKET ,
4" UNF x £" CAP HEAD BOLT
i" UNF FULL NYLOC NUT
EXHAUST JUBILEE CLIP
3" UNF x 2" CAP HEAD BOLT
3" UNF HALF NYLOC NUT
THROTTLE CABLE BKT
ROLL OVER BAR STRUTS
" UNF x 22" CAP HEAD BOLT
3" UNF x NYLOC FULL NUT
MONSTER BRACKET
1" UNF x 11" CAP HEAD BOLT
4" UNF HALF NYLOC NUT
" UNF x 12" CAPHEAD BOLT
" T & C FLAT WASHER
4" SPRING WASHER
MONSTER BRACKET SUPPORT
8" UNF x 21" CAP HEAD BOLT
3" UNF.k NUT '
{" UNF x 1" CAP HEAD BOLT
b *DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY
OUTPUT FLANGE ROLL PINS (5MM)
REAR GEAR ROD
GEARCHANGE BRACKET (CASTING)
DELRIN BUSH
GEARCHANGE BRACKET SUPPORT
GEARCHANGE SOCKET

SECTION p1 SHEET 1 OF ‘5

Ref, No., | Matrix | No. Off

T12.01.-00 1
713-07-.01 2
TARw0] 10 2
703-09-03 2
T12m07 10 2
Th 281 A
™ L
ThiR-15.02
75R=15=10
75R~-15-05
75R=01~16
D 202
TD 378
D

TD 233

D 373

75R~01-06
TD 204
TD 371
TD 206
TD 322
TD 328
75R-01-19
TD 235
€D 406
TD 203
722-10-04
&D
75R-11-18
75R=11-02
722-02~-07
75R-11-03
75R:11-04

N L T I R R I I I T T I TNV TR CR TN SN ¢ S U




A A i i

SECTION P1 SHEET 2 OF -5,

ENGINE SUMP OIL TEMP ADAPTER

75R -14-03

Item Ref. No, | Matrix | No. Off
G | GEARCHANGE BALL 75R-11-05 1
" SOCKET ROLL PINS (7MM) D 1
" " RUBBER BOOT ' D 1
GEARSHIFT SUPPORT BRACKET (REAR) 75R-11-10 1
REAR GEAR SHAFT - | 75R-11-22 1
CLUTCH THROW STOP 75R-11-12 1
CLUTCH ROD 75R-11-11 1
" " CLEVIS TD 1
" " " PIN 1
" " L SPLIT PIN TD 1
" " LOCK NUT " TD 3
" LEVER AND BRACE 75R-11-09 1
" SLAVE CYLINDER MOUNTING BRACKET 75R-11-06 1
GEARBOX BLANKING PLUG ' 75R-16-05 1
CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER TD ' 1
H| BREATHER BOTTLE TD420 1
" " BRACKET TD421 1
3/16"UNFx3" BUTTON HEAD BOLT TD b
3/16"UNF HALF NYLOC TD370 L
0IL COOLER MOUNTING BRACKET 75R-01-09 2
" " SPACER L
AMUNFx3" HEX HEAD BOLT TD543 8 -
v PLAIN WASHER TD340 8
A" SPRING WASHER TD334 8
OIL FILTER MOUNTING BLOCK 75R-14-01 1
3/8"UNFx1" HEX HEAD BOLT TD583 2
3/8" PLAIN WASHER D324 2
3/8" SPRING WASHER TD330 2
BREATHER PIPE ASSEMBLY ~ 1
Comprises Tee Pipe Connector: 1
" 90 pipe Connector 1
A" ID Plastic Pipe (LengthlO"]TD 1
"on " " (" hav)TD 1.
" " " " ( " 32"ATD 1.
5/8" Hose Clips D 5 ‘ .
JUBILEE CLIP (SIZE 0) TD 3
1




ST FTTTELET T ATR I R T T RVTERT TR R R AR e e e

Ttem

o TR ST e e T e e e

SECTION P1 SHEET 3 OF

Matrix

i

g

"rTTD

No. Off

Ref. No.
2" DOWTY WASHER TD
REAR RADIATOR 75R-13-11
SWIRL POT 75R-13-02 1
14" RUBBER HOSE (LENGTH 9") TD 2
JUBILEE CLIP (SIZE %X) TD 12
JUBILEE CLIP (SIZE 2) TD 2
HEADER TANK 75R~13-10 1
HEADER TANK C# D 72 1 ;
" " BRACKET 75R=13-09 1 i
WATER PIPE o 75R=-13-12 1
RUBBER HOSE BEND 90 TD 2 :
$" ID PLASTIC PIPE (LENGTH 28") TD 1 0
2" ID RUBBER HOSE (LENGTH 3") D 1 i
18" ID RUBBER HOSE (LENGTH 4") TD 1 f
WATER PIPE 75R-13-13 1 b
WATER PIPE 75R-13-14 1 i
RADIATOR MOUNTING BRACKET 75R-13-15 2 8
RADIATOR SUPPORT 75R-01-20 1
TOP RADIATOR MOUNTING 75R-01-21 1
RADIATOR STONEGUARD 2 -
WATER BLEED PLASTIC PIPE (LENGTH 30") TD 1
" " UNION ' TD 2
METALASTIC HSH ( ) RAD SUPPORT TD b
{" UNF BBY 1" CAP HEAD BOLT TD 2
{* SPRING WASHER TD 2
1" T & C FLAT WASHER TD 2
i" UNF BY §" HEX HEAD BOLT TD 2
" SPRING WASHER D 2
t" T & C FLAT WASHERS D X 2
i" UNF FULL NYLOC TD ) 2
5/16" x 14" CAP HEAD BOLT D 2
5/16" SPRING WASHER TD 2
5/16" T & C FLAT WASHER TD 2
GEAR LINKAGE REAR SUPPORT JOINT (PM8) TD55 1
" " " LOCKNUT TD 1
BATTERY TD 124 1.
SPRING TD 1




SECTION P1 SHEET & OF §

Item Ref, No. | Matrix | No. Off 4
CRASH LIGHT (AMBER) WIRED UP TD 271 1
WHEEL NUT 2" UNF PLAIN NUT b
CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER ADAPTOR 1
CLUTCH SLAVE COPPER WASHER 1 1
REVERSE SELECTOR STOP BKT 1 - 5
2BA x CAP HEAD SCREW 2
SPRING 2
NOSE 1
COCKPIT 1.

ROLL OVER BAR COVER 1 1
REAR ENGINE COVER ' 1
MIRROR | D 422 2
" MOUNT : , | 753-17-01 2
REAR WING | ' 753-12-02 1
WING ADJUSTER ' ‘ 732-12-05 1
TRAILING EDGE SUPPORT | | 753-12-06 1 :
1" UNF x 1}" CAP HEAD BOLT | TD 205 2 :
" PLAIN WASHER TD 340 6 y
1" LARGE PLAIN WASHER ' TD 346 2 "
i" UNF FULL NYLOC NUT TD 378 2 1
METALASTIC BUSH D 2 .
PIP PIN - 5/16" x 13" D 2 4
AIRBOX SIDE PIECE | 1 4
ENGINE COVER SUPPORT BRACKET | 75R-01-17 1
AIR BOX BASE 1
CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER MIG BRKT BUSH 75R-11-07 2
CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER MTG BRKT BUSH 75R-11-08 1| ey
" " " " n  BOLT ™ 2. [8mm x QSm,
"o " " m " n  SPRING WASHER  TD i % [5/16"53&{I
"o | ." B " - M",)\, " N PAAIN WASFiER D ‘ % (5/16"T&C i
" w e " "n w7 porr ' oo 77 LTI onm x 645
weoooom " m ®  SPRING WASHER  TD 1} 1/16sq.sec
W m _.m " _ "  PLAIN VASHER  TD _ i 7716 1ac
o e I I W} o



75R LOOSE PARTS CHECK LIST

Item

SEC TION

Ref. No.

P1 SHEET 5 OF 5

Matrix

No.

Off | Detail

I confirm that I have received the abovj
I have checked that the loose parts lis

packed together with it.

Signed by Customers Rep/Carrier
BLOCK CAPITALS

DATE

N‘B.

chassis number as or

ed on the 4

[ Z X XX NN NN X ¥
[ AR NN NN NN NN

(AR XA RN XN NN

sheets he

AAXENNE NN N ]

poroscssscsoce

File original with kit list - givd customer photostat.

Hered| and

rewith are




oL SYstem - TSR

SHeeT | oF 2 SECTION Hg
No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
Ol FILTeR. MOUNTING PLATE [T5R-14-01) 4-9-1 | |
N - -~ BOLT T 3
wooo- = “  WASHER ™ 3
O\t Fute BoLT ™ 2
“ ~  SPANG WASHER » 2
W WASHeR ™ 2
K« CUTLET APAPTAR |
w “ o~ o~ CoffeR whsueR]! o l
o« UTLET UNIEN ™ |
Hose - oL Fitee To oL cooLel ( 14" Lewery) T |
CIL (ocLER WNLET uN(onN » [
CIL O C LER AL |
W MOUNTING BRACKET TSR-01-09 |3-(-8 | 2.
“ “ “ ~  Bot | T 2
~ - - ~ whHeR | Tb 4 |( Tecuws)
" “ - ~  NYwe NI 2 '
oW cootel. SPACER T58-14-054-12-8 | 4
“ - ~ BOLT D 8
“ow ~  WASHER o <
~ % OUTLET UNIoN ™ !
HOSE - 1L cooter To Enune Buc (33 "WENGTH) To l
ENGINE BLOCK INLET ADAPTOR I
S ~ ~ ~  CofPeR whASHeR TD [
ENGINE Blocik OUTLET UNION AL |
HOSE - ENaE BLec To oL Fieret (‘a("tﬁmm) ™ l
OIL FiLteR INEET ¢Nton) ™ |
St WWET AAP TOR |
w “w ~ 0~ COPPeR wASHER D |
BLEATHER. fIPE AssemalLy ‘
Com P RISES ,
BREATHEL PWE  cAm CoveR To Rouiel CovtR. To I “ e
- T CA Covel To BReTHER Q0T T [ ‘é " LFNCrTug
YT~ GEARBOX To BReAHeR BoTie T ) w el




OlL SYstem - TSR

SHeeT 2 of 2

SECTION Hg

No,
Item Ref. No. Matrix | Off | Detail
BREATH ER 80TTLG ™420 (84-1 ||
“ “ BRACKET Tb 421 |8-4-2 | |
N “ - BoLT 529 |12-2-1¢| 4 |(2¢a x'/;"eug
-~ . = e WUT| Tp 410 4 | (z6a Fuul



REAR SUSPENSION -

75R

SHEET 1 OF 2

SECTION c5

ISSUE

SIGNATURE

| 1ﬂ%ﬂg§g¥¥l_v

No.
Item Ref. No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
1{ TOP RADIUS ARM 75R-03-04 | 3-3~8 2 | (27.37" LENGTH)
2| BOTTOM RADIUS ARM 75B=03-02 | 3-3-k 2 | (23.75" LENGTH)
3| RADIUS ARM FORWARD FIXING BOLT TD 236 12-5-9 4L | (3" UNF x 22"CH)
b4 " n " NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 4 | (3"UNF FULL)
5| RADIUS ARM REARWARD FIXING BOLT D 231 12-5-4 L | (3"UNF x 13" CH)
6 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 4 | (4" UNF FULL)
7| TOP CLEVIS 75R=03~03 | 4=6-14 2
8 " " WASHER 75R-03-02 | 4-12-7 2
9 " " UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03~20 | 4-2-15 L
fo " " NYLOC NUT D 375 13-3-11 2 | (3" UNF HALF)
11| BOTTOM CLEVIS ' 703-03~27 | 4=3~3 2
12 " " UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03-20 | 4-2-15 2
13 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 2 |(inT&cC)
14 " " NYLOC NUT TD 382 13-3-5 2 | (4" UNF FULL)
15| REAR CROSSMEMBER PIATE 75R-01-05 | 3-2-6 4
16 " " " BOLT TD 225 12-4-13 2 | (5/16"UNF x 331"CH)
17 " " " PLAIN WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 2 | (5/16" T & C)
18 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
19| TOP LINK 703-03-06 | 4-6-6 2 | (43" LENGTH)
20 " " INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 389 13-4-10 2 | (3" UNF HALF)
21 " " OUTER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 402 13-b-14 2 | (3" UNF LH HALF)
22| REAR BOTTOM WISHBONE 733-03-01 | 3~1-9 2
u23 RBWB SLEEVE NUT 703-03-05 | 4-2-9 2
24| RBWB OUTER REAR ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 390 13-h4-11 2 | (8"UNF HAEF)
25 " " UL " BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 2 | (3" UNF x 33"CH)
26 " " noom " UPRIGHT
WASHER 712-03-20 | 4~-2-15 4
27 " " noon "  PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 2 3" 1T8&0C)
28 " " noon " NYLOC NUT D 382 13-3-5 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
29| RBWB INNER ROSE JOINT CIRCLIP TD 120 8~2-9 A
30 " " n " BOLT TD 234 12=5-7 2 (3"UNF x 2i"CH)
31 " " " " SPACER 712~02-09 | 4=-2-~12 L
32 " " " " PLAIN WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 2 |@E"T&C)
33 " " " " NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
34] REAR DAMPER TD 14 16-1-15 2 | (175/55 BILSTEIN) .
35 nooow INSERT 712-02-09 | L-2-12 8
36 " " TOP BOLT TD 238 12-5-12 | 2 | (3"unf x 33"CH)



ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE
REAR SUSPENSION - 75R ‘ 7ﬁa&ﬂd&3&"(g—4-7s
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION FS
No.

Item Ref, No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
37! REAR DAMPER TOP SPACER 712-01-17 | k-15-12 2
38 " " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 373 13-3-9 2 | (3"UNF HALF)
39 " w  BOTTOM BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 2 | (3"uNF x 33" cH)
4o " " BOTTOM UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03-20 | 4=2-15 b
41 " " BOTTOM PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 2 | (3" T &C)
%] " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 382 13-3-5 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
43 | REAR SPRING TD 122 16-1-2 2 | (8" x 200 1b)
44 | TYRAP ~ LARGE TD 195 8-3-15 2
451 REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR 75R-05-03 | 2-1~13 1 (3" x 16g)
46 " nooon " PLUG 75R-05-04} 1,-16-9 2
L7 " woom " LEVER 75R-05-02 | 2=1-~15 2
48 " noom L BOLT TD 219 12-4-6 (5/16"UNF x 12"CH)
L9 " noom non NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 (5/16" UNF FULL)
50 | RARB MOUNTING 733=05-05 | 4-2-3 4 | (§"1D)
51 " " SPACER 752-01-26 { 4=-11-6 2 | (0.25" THICK)
52 " " BOLT TD 208 12-3-6 (("UNF x 2ivcH)
53 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 A AT & C)
5k " " NYLOC NUT D 371 13-3-7 4 | ({"UNF HALF)
55 | RARB CLAMP 712-05-06 | 1-2-10 2 | (§"1p)
56 " " BOLT TD 204 12-3-2 2 | (i"uNF x 1ivCH)
57 " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 | (4" UNF FULL)
$8 | RARB LINK 712-05-08 | 1-2-8 2 | (92" LENGTH)
59 " " TOP BOLT TD 216 12-4-3 2 |(5/16" UNF x 1" CH)
60 " " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 372 13-3-8 2 {(5/16" UNF HALF)
61 " "  BOTTOM BOLT TD 224 12-4-11 2 |(5/16" UNF x 3" CH)
62 " " BOTTOM FORWARD WASHER 703-02-12 |4=1-15 2
63 " " BOTTOM REARWARD WASHER 722-05-12 |L=1-14 2
64 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
65 " " ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 386 13-4-7 4 1(5/16" UNF HALF)




TRANSMISSION - TSR,

SHEET | ofF R SECTION &7
‘ é No.
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off] Detail
GEARBCX ASsEmALY
ComflisES
el Box D I
W OUTOUT FLanGE |15 16031 4-9-15 | 2
" “ < ShROL AN | TDAT2 [ 23-1-10 | 2 | (S .mm size)
CWTCH SLAVE CYunpel. D6’ | T-1-4( | |
u “ ~  BoLT I
« “ v Pulin wWASHeR l
“ - «  PusHRop T58-1- Wl .[4-9-10 |
“ “ - PUSHROD LOUkNUT] -3
" " “ w cLevis '.
- “ N CLevs Puﬁu , l
= “ - w W Josbur |
AN
“ W w o ] WASHER 2
" T MouwTinG BRncke TT5R-N-00 4 -9 14|
" W ow “ «  BUSH 75R-1-6]|4-13-12 | 2
“w o w - ~ BOUT TOTETR-7-iq | 2 |(8mm xasman cp)
TSPy ToR3s -2 2 | (%" sa. sec)
- ST s wleR 323 2017 | 2 | (%" T e c)
~ e L ol T5R0g] 441343 |
- — - . - Bolr ™8CGH2-17-15 | | (IOMMX‘,S'MM CH
- T SHNGWAHR TD[33720-1-14] | (7/.L" . <ec )
St e W o3 2049 | || (% TeC)
CLUTCH THROW STof - 12 [ 3-¢-¢ | |
CLUTA LeveR Anp geAce TSR-1l- 09| 2-2-101 }
GERRBOX To ENGINE BoLT
* w w wWdsHeR
w w o~ NOT
w “ w BOLT
~ - - WASHER
S ~ " NV T [




TRANSMISSION) - TSR

SHEET 2 c¢ 3 SECTION G7
é No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off] Detail
DRIVESHAF T ASSEMRBLY 2
ComfRisES
PLUNGE TOINT HovsiNg DA77 [14-1-9 | | {(895T Tyee)
u o W BoLT 75R-10-01| 2-1-10 | &
“ w  CAGE ™76 |14-1-7 | | ésci ST Tree)
“ w  BALL ™IS (K-8 |6 (s - <)
" v INNER TRACK D9 {14-1-6 1 (» "‘>
“ “  GAITER ™ 183 |l4-(-5 | | .
“ " w  TYRaP | Tp1as (g-3-15 | | [(aege <IZE)
PRIVESHAFT WHER CiRcLip T4 |8-1-9 | |
DRWESHAFT 732-10-01 |4-3-7 | |
DRIVESHAFT OVTER. CireL(p TD 180 (%-1-% | |
CONSTNT velouTy ToNT GAITeR T™IR2 [4-1-5 | |
. . “ o~ TRAP Toias (8-3-is | || (tkeae size)
“ w .  BELL 122-10-03/ 14 -1 -| ES
w “ “ CAG—E TD‘KZ lq'_l—g '
- “ «  BALL Toigy (4-1-2 | ¢
- ~ w WNER TRACK Th-10-(0]14 ~|-4 | |
WHEEL RETRINING STup 103-06-08 |4 -1-8 | |
- ~NUT D B0 (e por)
FRONT GEAR. Rop 75-19 [3-5-¢8 l |
® W% LOCKNUT TD |
« w w  ROSEToT LOCKNOT! T |
)y .o " BRAKET|75R-W-1D| 3-(-7 | |
" w w w " 4OLT ™ 3
“ o~ . - ~ SIRNGWACHER T 3
u “w - ~  WASHER D 3
ReAR GeAR Rob 75R-\-% [3-5-11 | |
“ w = RRONT UT goiT ™ 204 112-32 |1 |(%inex 14'ch)
n S v s NYleeNgT[ O 372 139341 | | %'uee FuLL)
w “« w  fenl T Rare LY.V I R - N




TRANSMISSiON - TSR .

SHEET 3 oF 2

SECTION (7

j No.
Item Ref, No, Matrix | Off | Detail
REAR GERR SHAFT 15R-W-2214-12-00 | | |
GERRCHANGE B LACKET | T5R-1-02 | S5-2-15 | | |(casTwe)
“ w  BUSH (DeuQm) 122-02-07|4-5-8 |2
" " BolLT 2
" w  SUPORT 75e-1-03 | 4-9-13 | |
w w w  RolT 2
“w “ w  WASHER py
GEARCHANGE  BALL 752-11-05 (4 -9-12] |
u w  BolT 1
w w NYwe NT )
GEARCHANGE  SOCKET T5R-W-04 {4 -9 ]
« w  ShiRoL P | TDITI [ (Tmm sizE)
“ RUBRER BCOT D |
GERR SELECTCR STop T5R-\b-09{4-15-3 | |
" w w  BoLT 2
w “w w SPRIN G 2
" “ w  MOUNTING  [T5R-16-08 [4-15-] | |
" . w - BouT 2
“ " “ % WASHER 2
MONSTER BRACKET 758-0)- 06| -4 | |
" " RXM BoLT 2
. " w  NUT 2
" w BoLT 2
* w SPRING  WASHER. 2
MoNSTER.  BRACKET SUPPoRT TsR-01- 19)1-9-7 {
" w w BoLT .
* ~ w SPRING WhSHER




BODYWORK WINGS EIC - 7DR

SECTION g N7

Item Ref, No, Matrix | No, Off|
HOSE ™ 11-1-1| 1. -
. . ke
COCKPIT ™ 11-1-2 | 1 o
ROLLOVER BAR CoVER P 11 IR B
{ REAR ENGINE CoVER] ™ 11-1-4| 1
MIRRORS TD422 8-4-3 2
REAR WINGS 753-12-02 1
WING ADJUSTER 732-12-05 | 4=k-1 | 1
nrc susHes (V& 2% x ) ™ \4 [
NOSE FRAME 752-01-h2 | 2-5-1 1
ENcnE coveR SUPPIRT BRACKET | 7SR-0N-17 oy |
KR Box BAsE ‘ | |
NAYELN (s/u," x/2" \ D 2| | ‘2‘
BV AU, | | L
. )_ _ o K 408
Ai€Box UnNbER TRAY g’ | \ ‘\
. ;{ Naw - ’
P . o l R L-
| | ]
TRAMLING EDGE  SUPPORT 753-12-06 I
MiIRROR wouNT 75347,0‘ 2




SECTION (L) HYpRAVULICS

758

1 g st sl Deve 3700 -A Ao e O

EInm 10 . N A

MO. OFF | PROD.
ITEM PART N2 lpep assy| RELEASE
: PATE
FRONT BRAKES.
CALIPER - FRONT LH Tus U
u - u RH T U5 |
BeAKE mAsTER CYLINDER -thom o% TD 2%C ||
gANTO {2 wAY 90°) T 6t ||
BANTo BoLT TD (90 |
Avhfror (%“ese[3'one) | TR2-0L-18 1 4
COPPER WASHER 34" T %9 | &
CoPPEl. wWhAsHeR  AiG" To (8% |1
=3 STRAMGH T UNCN Q»ﬁmw w’) D647 |4
—3 REROQWUIP HosE (3'5 m.) ™ 290 | 2
REAR BRAKES a
CALVCER - Reaf LH D ug b V'i
“ w RY To 11§ | |
BRAKe MAsTER cyu.\mea -ReAR 07S"| To 284 ||
/ BUNDY PiPE - (LENGTH ‘10'9 9% | |
BRAKe BuLicHend ADAPTUR 152-26-02 | |
" " «  WT | T |
w “ w  STAR WiSHER] TD |
fvafTOR (‘/{ssf / ?/q,"umc> 13Z-06-1%3F §
CopfeR whAsHer 34" ™ 8] &
- Tee Appfrol Tp 16 I
—2 STRAGHT uNien  (6ATisH 8sp) | TD (97 | 5
=3 Q0° unien  (ermsHest) | T 01 |
-2 AERCQUIP Hose <IC w) | To 290 |
~3  #Aerogul wose (30W) | ™ 290 ||
~3  AEROQUIP HosE (341@ ™ 290 ||
CLUTCH o
075 1 ™ 284
CLUTCH M AS TERCYUNIER - T57" : ( |
CLoted Mias ek CYunveR ADAPRR | TD 687 f 7-1-10
%" vonoy pieE (uenetw 96")| T L9z | |




D

‘ . 7Sk
SECTION (© HYysRauLics
NO. OFF PROD.
ITEM PART N2 lpep assy| RELEASE
DATE
TYRAP  (medivm ) To 194 | 5
TYRAP  BLOCK 1 T®I196 | &
RDI‘H’TOK‘ (‘/4“ BS(/ 3/3‘" uNF) 722-12-0%1 | '
CoPPER \WASHER ¥R' T 639 | 2
I
-4 q0° UNIGQ (eemwssﬂ To 702 1
> 281 |

~4 heroqul Hese (34 w)




